NOTICE OF REFERENDUM

London Borough of Barnet

West Finchley Area Neighbourhood Planning Referendum

- 1. A neighbourhood planning referendum will be held on **Thursday 8 July 2021** to decide on the question below:
 - Do you want the London Borough of Barnet to use the Neighbourhood Plan for West Finchley to help it decide planning applications in the neighbourhood area?
- 2. Those local government electors who reside within the area as set out in the Neighbourhood Plan will be permitted to vote in the Referendum.
- 3. The area of the Neighbourhood Plan is attached to this notice and can also be viewed online at www.barnet.gov.uk/sites/default/files/westfinchley planareamap 0.pdf
- Applications to Register to Vote (from eligible persons not already on the Electoral Register), must be received by the Electoral Registration Officer at London Borough of Barnet,
 Bristol Avenue, Colindale, London NW9 4EW by Tuesday 22 June 2021 in order to vote at this referendum.
- 5. Applications to register to vote can be made at www.gov.uk/register-to-vote
- 6. **Applications for a Postal Vote** (or amendments to or cancellation of an existing postal vote) in time for this referendum, must reach the Electoral Registration Officer at London Borough of Barnet, 2 Bristol Avenue, Colindale, London NW9 4EW **by 5pm on Wednesday 23 June 2021**.
- 7. **Applications to Vote by Proxy** at this election must reach the Electoral Registration Officer at Electoral Registration Officer at London Borough of Barnet, 2 Bristol Avenue, Colindale, London NW9 4EW **by 5pm on Wednesday 30 June 2021**
- 8. **Applications to Vote by Emergency Proxy** at this election, applied for on grounds of physical incapacity or absence due to employment, where that physical incapacity or absence due to employment occurred after 5pm on Wednesday 30 June 2021, must reach the Electoral Registration Officer at London Borough of Barnet, 2 Bristol Avenue, Colindale, London NW9 4EW **by 5pm on Thursday 8 July 2021**.

Dated: Thursday 3 June 2021 John Bailey, Deputy Counting Officer

Printed and published by the Counting Officer London Borough of Barnet 2 Bristol Avenue Colindale NW9 4EW

www.barnet.gov.uk/elections

